TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405410

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		10/20/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPACT RECON, LLC
Street Address:	4200 Faber Place Drive
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29405
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4341928	IMPACT RECON	
Serial Number:	85831360	IMPACT RECON SCREEN. ASSESS. DEVELOP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132261200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Locke Lord LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0014347.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Impact Recon LLC.USPTO Release#page1.tif source=Impact Recon LLC.USPTO Release#page2.tif source=Impact Recon LLC.USPTO Release#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0264

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 20th day of October, 2016, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of IMPACT RECON, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Debtor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2013, at reel and frame number 5114/0470 with respect to trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Senior Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement), hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases all of its lien and security interest granted thereunder, including any lien and/or security interest in those Trademarks described more fully in Schedule C attached hereto and in those Trademarks Applications described more fully in Schedule D attached hereto. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Karen D Myers

Title: Senior Vice President

6256735

SCHEDULE C

United States Trademarks to be released

Trademark	Current Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IMPACT RECON	Impact Recon, LLC (Delaware LLC) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85733839	20-Sep-12	4341928	28-May-13

6256735 -2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0266

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications to be released

Trademark	Current Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date
IMPACT RECON SCREEN. ASSESS. DEVELOP & Design	Impact Recon LLC (Delaware LLC) 4200 Faber Place Dr. Charleston, SC 29405	85831360	24-Jan-13

5256735

RECORDED: 11/14/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0267